



Bid Abstract

Project: **Lower Walnut Creek Restoration Project**
 County No.: **7520-6B8285**
 Federal No.: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 23, 2021**
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 2/1/2021**
 No. 2, dated 2/10/2021
 No.3, dated 2/18/2021
 DBE Goal:

Name of Bidder:
 DIR Registration Number:
 Business Address:
 Mailing Address:
 Business Phone:
 Fax No.:
 Email Address:
 Contact:

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Four M Contracting, Inc. 1000010775 17817 Co. Rd. 89 Madison, CA 95653 P.O. Box 549 Winters, CA 95694 (707) 448-4488 (707) 448-1188 monte@fourmcontracting.com Monte Molina	Suulutaaq, Inc. 1000000211 110 Railroad Ave., Ste A Suisun City, CA 94585 same as above (707) 427-3209 (707) 419-4851 john.hurd@suulutaaq.com John Hurd	Maggiora & Ghilotti, Inc. 1000007991 555 Du Boise St. San Rafael, CA 94901 same as above (415) 459-8640 (415) 459-2065 matt@maggiora-ghilotti.com Matt Petray

Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder					
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$766,000.00	\$766,000.00	\$333,720.00	\$333,720.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$6,111.00	\$6,111.00
3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$53,452.00	\$53,452.00	\$29,746.00	\$29,746.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
4	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	LS	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$50,825.00	\$50,825.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
5	TEMPORARY ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$82,100.00	\$82,100.00	\$962,000.00	\$962,000.00	\$71,930.00	\$71,930.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	TEMPORARY TIDAL CHANNEL CROSSING	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
7	TYPE 1 PIPELINE CROSSING	EA	15.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$6,124.00	\$91,860.00	\$21,500.00	\$322,500.00
8	TYPE 2 PIPELINE CROSSING	EA	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,500.00	\$43,000.00
9	TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	6,130.00	\$14.00	\$85,820.00	\$3.00	\$18,390.00	\$2.50	\$15,325.00	\$3.20	\$19,616.00
10	SMHM VEGETATION CLEARING	AC	40.00	\$4,600.00	\$184,000.00	\$5,425.00	\$217,000.00	\$6,425.00	\$257,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$240,000.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$405.00	\$20,250.00	\$776.00	\$38,800.00
12	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$71,700.00	\$71,700.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
13	NORTH REACH EXCAVATION	CY	300,400.00	\$8.00	\$2,403,200.00	\$5.10	\$1,532,040.00	\$13.00	\$3,905,200.00	\$8.80	\$2,643,520.00
14	SOUTH REACH EXCAVATION	CY	31,900.00	\$9.00	\$287,100.00	\$7.25	\$231,275.00	\$8.00	\$255,200.00	\$10.00	\$319,000.00
15	CONNECTOR CHANNEL EXCAVATION	LS	1.00	\$407,000.00	\$407,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$40,327.00	\$40,327.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00
16	NORTH REACH FILL	CY	263,600.00	\$11.00	\$2,899,600.00	\$1.10	\$289,960.00	\$5.00	\$1,318,000.00	\$3.35	\$883,060.00
17	SOUTH REACH FILL	CY	68,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,374,000.00	\$7.15	\$491,205.00	\$11.45	\$786,615.00	\$5.65	\$388,155.00
18	CONSTRUCTED SEASONAL WETLANDS	AC	2.40	\$67,000.00	\$160,800.00	\$66,800.00	\$160,320.00	\$25,860.00	\$62,064.00	\$34,000.00	\$81,600.00
19	INITIAL WEED MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$222,000.00	\$222,000.00	\$56,700.00	\$56,700.00	\$34,492.00	\$34,492.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00
20	NORTH REACH TEMPORARY IRRIGATION	LS	1.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$970,000.00	\$970,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
21	SOUTH REACH TEMPORARY IRRIGATION	LS	1.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$193,000.00	\$193,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
22	UPLAND SCRUB PLANTING	AC	6.30	\$11,500.00	\$72,450.00	\$12,330.00	\$77,679.00	\$16,440.00	\$103,572.00	\$20,000.00	\$126,000.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Lower Walnut Creek Restoration Project**
 County No.: **7520-6B8285**
 Federal No. **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 23, 2021**
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 2/1/2021**
 No. 2, dated 2/10/2021
 No.3, dated 2/18/2021
 DBE Goal:

Name of Bidder:
 DIR Registration Number:
 Business Address:
 Mailing Address:
 Business Phone:
 Fax No.:
 Email Address:
 Contact:

Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Four M Contracting, Inc. 1000010775 17817 Co. Rd. 89 Madison, CA 95653 P.O. Box 549 Winters, CA 95694 (707) 448-4488 (707) 448-1188 monte@fourmcontracting.com Monte Molina	Suulutaaq, Inc. 1000000211 110 Railroad Ave., Ste A Suisun City, CA 94585 same as above (707) 427-3209 (707) 419-4851 john.hurd@suulutaaq.com John Hurd	Maggiora & Ghilotti, Inc. 1000007991 555 Du Boise St. San Rafael, CA 94901 same as above (415) 459-8640 (415) 459-2065 matt@maggiora-ghilotti.com Matt Petray

Engineer's Estimate						Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
23	LOWLAND GRASSLAND PLANTING	AC	27.10	\$8,200.00	\$222,220.00	\$11,700.00	\$317,070.00	\$14,200.00	\$384,820.00	\$32,500.00	\$880,750.00
24	SANDY ALKALI PLAYA FLAT PLANTING	AC	2.40	\$2,200.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$12,960.00	\$9,250.00	\$22,200.00
25	SEASONAL WETLAND PLANTING	AC	1.60	\$3,100.00	\$4,960.00	\$21,800.00	\$34,880.00	\$9,590.00	\$15,344.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,400.00
26	TIDAL MARSH PLANTING	AC	2.90	\$1,400.00	\$4,060.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,180.00	\$4,480.00	\$12,992.00	\$22,000.00	\$63,800.00
27	LOWLAND GRASSLAND SEEDING	AC	27.10	\$1,500.00	\$40,650.00	\$770.00	\$20,867.00	\$2,300.00	\$62,330.00	\$2,850.00	\$77,235.00
28	UPLAND GRASSLAND SEEDING	AC	31.50	\$1,500.00	\$47,250.00	\$660.00	\$20,790.00	\$2,212.00	\$69,678.00	\$2,850.00	\$89,775.00
29	MAINTENANCE WEED MANAGEMENT	AC	756.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,285,200.00	\$703.00	\$531,468.00	\$450.00	\$340,200.00	\$850.00	\$642,600.00
30	YEAR 1 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE (MINIMUM BID = \$120,000)	LS	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00
31	YEAR 2 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE (MINIMUM BID = \$120,000)	LS	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$744,000.00	\$744,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00
32	YEAR 2 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE (MINIMUM BID = \$120,000)	LS	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
33	FIBER ROLLS	LF	57,100.00	\$5.00	\$285,500.00	\$5.20	\$296,920.00	\$3.00	\$171,300.00	\$5.15	\$294,065.00
34	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,900.00	\$65.00	\$188,500.00	\$66.00	\$191,400.00	\$75.00	\$217,500.00	\$68.20	\$197,780.00
35	HEADWALL	EA	6.00	\$30,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$228,000.00	\$24,840.00	\$149,040.00	\$36,000.00	\$216,000.00
36	48-INCH PLASTIC PIPE (STORM DRAIN, HDPE)	LF	337.00	\$120.00	\$40,440.00	\$430.00	\$144,910.00	\$298.00	\$100,426.00	\$600.00	\$202,200.00
37	48-INCH FLAPGATE	EA	3.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$14,510.00	\$43,530.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
38	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,180.00	\$40.00	\$127,200.00	\$19.00	\$60,420.00	\$20.50	\$65,190.00	\$19.00	\$60,420.00
39	CHAIN LINK RAILING	LF	180.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$52.00	\$9,360.00	\$57.00	\$10,260.00	\$52.00	\$9,360.00
40	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,337.00	\$2,674.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00
41	TEMPORARY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FENCE	LF	41,440.00	\$10.00	\$414,400.00	\$9.35	\$387,464.00	\$7.00	\$290,080.00	\$8.45	\$350,168.00
TOTALS:					\$12,665,330.00		\$11,285,000.00		\$11,697,950.00		\$12,555,555.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Lower Walnut Creek Restoration Project**
 County No.: **7520-6B8285**
 Federal No. **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 23, 2021**
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 2/1/2021**
No. 2, dated 2/10/2021
No.3, dated 2/18/2021
 DBE Goal:

Name of Bidder:
 DIR Registration Number:
 Business Address:
 Mailing Address:
 Business Phone:
 Fax No.:
 Email Address:
 Contact:

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
Gordon N. Ball, Inc. 1000000786 333 Camille Avenue Alamo, CA 94507 same as above (925) 838-5675 (925) 838-5915 estimating@ballconco.com Jeffrey M. Jones	The Dutra Group 1000001577 2350 Kerner Blvd., Suite 200 San Rafael, CA 94901-5595 same as above (415) 258-6876 (415) 459-3295 hstewart@dutragroup.com Harry K. Stewart	Granite Rock Company 1000000239 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138 same as above (408) 574-1400 (408) 365-9548 estimating@graniterock.com Patrick McDonald	Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc. 1000003044 246 Ghilotti Ave. Santa Rosa, CA 95407 same as above (707) 585-1221 (707) 585-1601 tom@ghilotti.com Thomas Smith

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,356,000.00	\$1,356,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$1,620,000.00	\$1,620,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LS	1.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00
4	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	LS	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
5	TEMPORARY ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
6	TEMPORARY TIDAL CHANNEL CROSSING	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
7	TYPE 1 PIPELINE CROSSING	EA	15.00	\$8,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00
8	TYPE 2 PIPELINE CROSSING	EA	2.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
9	TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	6,130.00	\$4.00	\$24,520.00	\$2.50	\$15,325.00	\$4.00	\$24,520.00	\$6.00	\$36,780.00
10	SMHM VEGETATION CLEARING	AC	40.00	\$5,425.00	\$217,000.00	\$11,140.00	\$445,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$224,000.00	\$5,425.00	\$217,000.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	50.00	\$370.00	\$18,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$130,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$370.00	\$18,500.00
12	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$65,470.00	\$65,470.00
13	NORTH REACH EXCAVATION	CY	300,400.00	\$9.00	\$2,703,600.00	\$13.55	\$4,070,420.00	\$15.00	\$4,506,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,506,000.00
14	SOUTH REACH EXCAVATION	CY	31,900.00	\$10.00	\$319,000.00	\$15.90	\$507,210.00	\$20.00	\$638,000.00	\$15.00	\$478,500.00
15	CONNECTOR CHANNEL EXCAVATION	LS	1.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$704,000.00	\$704,000.00
16	NORTH REACH FILL	CY	263,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,054,400.00	\$4.65	\$1,225,740.00	\$1.90	\$500,840.00	\$5.00	\$1,318,000.00
17	SOUTH REACH FILL	CY	68,700.00	\$7.00	\$480,900.00	\$4.60	\$316,020.00	\$4.00	\$274,800.00	\$18.00	\$1,236,600.00
18	CONSTRUCTED SEASONAL WETLANDS	AC	2.40	\$61,000.00	\$146,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$139,200.00
19	INITIAL WEED MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$33,400.00	\$33,400.00	\$294,855.00	\$294,855.00
20	NORTH REACH TEMPORARY IRRIGATION	LS	1.00	\$660,000.00	\$660,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$988,700.00	\$988,700.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
21	SOUTH REACH TEMPORARY IRRIGATION	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$183,700.00	\$183,700.00	\$136,715.00	\$136,715.00
22	UPLAND SCRUB PLANTING	AC	6.30	\$22,000.00	\$138,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$144,900.00	\$15,230.00	\$95,949.00	\$20,888.00	\$131,594.40



Bid Abstract

Project: **Lower Walnut Creek Restoration Project**
 County No.: **7520-6B8285**
 Federal No. **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 23, 2021**
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 2/1/2021**
 No. 2, dated 2/10/2021
 No.3, dated 2/18/2021
 DBE Goal:

Name of Bidder:
 DIR Registration Number:
 Business Address:
 Mailing Address:
 Business Phone:
 Fax No.:
 Email Address:
 Contact:

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
Gordon N. Ball, Inc. 1000000786 333 Camille Avenue Alamo, CA 94507 same as above (925) 838-5675 (925) 838-5915 estimating@ballconco.com Jeffrey M. Jones	The Dutra Group 1000001577 2350 Kerner Blvd., Suite 200 San Rafael, CA 94901-5595 same as above (415) 258-6876 (415) 459-3295 hstewart@dutragroup.com Harry K. Stewart	Granite Rock Company 1000000239 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138 same as above (408) 574-1400 (408) 365-9548 estimating@graniterock.com Patrick McDonald	Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc. 1000003044 246 Ghilotti Ave. Santa Rosa, CA 95407 same as above (707) 585-1221 (707) 585-1601 tom@ghilotti.com Thomas Smith

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
23	LOWLAND GRASSLAND PLANTING	AC	27.10	\$35,000.00	\$948,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$975,600.00	\$17,060.00	\$462,326.00	\$32,582.00	\$882,972.20
24	SANDY ALKALI PLAYA FLAT PLANTING	AC	2.40	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$25,200.00	\$17,110.00	\$41,064.00	\$9,222.00	\$22,132.80
25	SEASONAL WETLAND PLANTING	AC	1.60	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$24,960.00	\$19,040.00	\$30,464.00	\$14,035.00	\$22,456.00
26	TIDAL MARSH PLANTING	AC	2.90	\$24,000.00	\$69,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$15,320.00	\$44,428.00	\$22,045.00	\$63,930.50
27	LOWLAND GRASSLAND SEEDING	AC	27.10	\$1,700.00	\$46,070.00	\$1,720.00	\$46,612.00	\$2,180.00	\$59,078.00	\$3,136.00	\$84,985.60
28	UPLAND GRASSLAND SEEDING	AC	31.50	\$2,100.00	\$66,150.00	\$2,120.00	\$66,780.00	\$2,080.00	\$65,520.00	\$3,136.00	\$98,784.00
29	MAINTENANCE WEED MANAGEMENT	AC	756.00	\$850.00	\$642,600.00	\$950.00	\$718,200.00	\$430.00	\$325,080.00	\$850.00	\$642,600.00
30	YEAR 1 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE (MINIMUM BID = \$120,000)	LS	1.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$839,000.00	\$839,000.00	\$427,366.00	\$427,366.00
31	YEAR 2 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE (MINIMUM BID = \$120,000)	LS	1.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$622,000.00	\$622,000.00	\$284,732.00	\$284,732.00
32	YEAR 2 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE (MINIMUM BID = \$120,000)	LS	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$299,269.00	\$299,269.00
33	FIBER ROLLS	LF	57,100.00	\$6.00	\$342,600.00	\$5.50	\$314,050.00	\$2.70	\$154,170.00	\$5.15	\$294,065.00
34	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,900.00	\$80.00	\$232,000.00	\$105.00	\$304,500.00	\$63.00	\$182,700.00	\$75.00	\$217,500.00
35	HEADWALL	EA	6.00	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$240,000.00
36	48-INCH PLASTIC PIPE (STORM DRAIN, HDPE)	LF	337.00	\$650.00	\$219,050.00	\$750.00	\$252,750.00	\$500.00	\$168,500.00	\$425.00	\$143,225.00
37	48-INCH FLAPGATE	EA	3.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
38	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,180.00	\$20.00	\$63,600.00	\$25.00	\$79,500.00	\$22.00	\$69,960.00	\$19.00	\$60,420.00
39	CHAIN LINK RAILING	LF	180.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$13.00	\$2,340.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$52.00	\$9,360.00
40	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$860.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00
41	TEMPORARY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FENCE	LF	41,440.00	\$9.00	\$372,960.00	\$14.00	\$580,160.00	\$7.00	\$290,080.00	\$10.00	\$414,400.00
TOTALS:					\$13,608,250.00		\$15,084,167.00		\$15,230,999.00		\$16,327,852.50



Bid Abstract

Project: **Lower Walnut Creek Restoration Project**
 County No.: **7520-6B8285**
 Federal No. **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 23, 2021**
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 2/1/2021**
 No. 2, dated 2/10/2021
 No.3, dated 2/18/2021
 DBE Goal:

Name of Bidder:
 DIR Registration Number:
 Business Address:
 Mailing Address:
 Business Phone:
 Fax No.:
 Email Address:
 Contact:

8th Bidder	9th Bidder
Ghilotti Bros., Inc.	Goodfellow Bros CA LLC
1000001037	1000003476
525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	50 Contractors St. Livermore, CA 94551
same as above	same as above
(415) 454-7011	(925) 449-5764
(415) 454-8376	(925) 449-5875
lanceb@gb1914.com	Darrenw@goodfellowbros.com
Lance A. Bushnell	Darren Wilhoit

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	8th Bidder		9th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,064,236.00	\$1,064,236.00	\$1,896,354.00	\$1,896,354.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LS	1.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
4	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	LS	1.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
5	TEMPORARY ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00
6	TEMPORARY TIDAL CHANNEL CROSSING	LS	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
7	TYPE 1 PIPELINE CROSSING	EA	15.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$225,000.00
8	TYPE 2 PIPELINE CROSSING	EA	2.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	TEMPORARY HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	6,130.00	\$2.80	\$17,164.00	\$2.50	\$15,325.00
10	SMHM VEGETATION CLEARING	AC	40.00	\$5,425.00	\$217,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$260,000.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	50.00	\$11,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
12	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1.00	\$65,470.00	\$65,470.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
13	NORTH REACH EXCAVATION	CY	300,400.00	\$11.25	\$3,379,500.00	\$16.50	\$4,956,600.00
14	SOUTH REACH EXCAVATION	CY	31,900.00	\$10.00	\$319,000.00	\$16.50	\$526,350.00
15	CONNECTOR CHANNEL EXCAVATION	LS	1.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
16	NORTH REACH FILL	CY	263,600.00	\$11.50	\$3,031,400.00	\$8.00	\$2,108,800.00
17	SOUTH REACH FILL	CY	68,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,748,000.00	\$8.00	\$549,600.00
18	CONSTRUCTED SEASONAL WETLANDS	AC	2.40	\$125,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$134,400.00
19	INITIAL WEED MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$294,855.00	\$294,855.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
20	NORTH REACH TEMPORARY IRRIGATION	LS	1.00	\$629,000.00	\$629,000.00	\$713,000.00	\$713,000.00
21	SOUTH REACH TEMPORARY IRRIGATION	LS	1.00	\$237,000.00	\$237,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00
22	UPLAND SCRUB PLANTING	AC	6.30	\$21,000.00	\$132,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$157,500.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Lower Walnut Creek Restoration Project**
 County No.: **7520-6B8285**
 Federal No: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 23, 2021**
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 2/1/2021**
 No. 2, dated 2/10/2021
 No.3, dated 2/18/2021
 DBE Goal:

Name of Bidder:	Ghilotti Bros., Inc.	Goodfellow Bros CA LLC
DIR Registration Number:	1000001037	1000003476
Business Address:	525 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901	50 Contractors St. Livermore, CA 94551
Mailing Address:	same as above	same as above
Business Phone:	(415) 454-7011	(925) 449-5764
Fax No.:	(415) 454-8376	(925) 449-5875
Email Address:	lanceb@gb1914.com	Darrenw@goodfellowbros.com
Contact:	Lance A. Bushnell	Darren Wilhoit

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	8th Bidder		9th Bidder		
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	
23	LOWLAND GRASSLAND PLANTING	AC	27.10	\$33,000.00	\$894,300.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,029,800.00	
24	SANDY ALKALI PLAYA FLAT PLANTING	AC	2.40	\$9,240.00	\$22,176.00	\$11,000.00	\$26,400.00	
25	SEASONAL WETLAND PLANTING	AC	1.60	\$14,035.00	\$22,456.00	\$17,000.00	\$27,200.00	
26	TIDAL MARSH PLANTING	AC	2.90	\$22,050.00	\$63,945.00	\$26,000.00	\$75,400.00	
27	LOWLAND GRASSLAND SEEDING	AC	27.10	\$3,140.00	\$85,094.00	\$1,900.00	\$51,490.00	
28	UPLAND GRASSLAND SEEDING	AC	31.50	\$3,136.00	\$98,784.00	\$2,300.00	\$72,450.00	
29	MAINTENANCE WEED MANAGEMENT	AC	756.00	\$850.00	\$642,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$756,000.00	
30	YEAR 1 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE (MINIMUM BID = \$120,000)	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$435,000.00	\$435,000.00	
31	YEAR 2 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE (MINIMUM BID = \$120,000)	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	
32	YEAR 2 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE (MINIMUM BID = \$120,000)	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$304,000.00	\$304,000.00	
33	FIBER ROLLS	LF	57,100.00	\$2.47	\$141,037.00	\$6.00	\$342,600.00	
34	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,900.00	\$71.00	\$205,900.00	\$72.00	\$208,800.00	
35	HEADWALL	EA	6.00	\$18,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$252,000.00	
36	48-INCH PLASTIC PIPE (STORM DRAIN, HDPE)	LF	337.00	\$315.00	\$106,155.00	\$470.00	\$158,390.00	
37	48-INCH FLAPGATE	EA	3.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	
38	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	3,180.00	\$22.25	\$70,755.00	\$22.00	\$69,960.00	
39	CHAIN LINK RAILING	LF	180.00	\$97.30	\$17,514.00	\$61.00	\$10,980.00	
40	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2.00	\$842.00	\$1,684.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
41	TEMPORARY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FENCE	LF	41,440.00	\$10.30	\$426,832.00	\$13.00	\$538,720.00	
TOTALS:						\$16,879,657.00		\$19,119,119.00